






Nazara Technologies UK limited

Extract of Special Purpose Financial Statement 

Standalone Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2025

(in GBP)

Particulars Notes As at 31 March 2025

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Financial Assets

i) Investments 1 22,021,993                 

ii) Loans 2 5,976,931                   

Deferred Tax Assets 101,760                      

Total                  28,100,684 

Current Assets

Financial assets

ii) Cash and cash equivalents 3 3,864,980                   

iii) Others 4 309,618                      

Total                    4,174,598 

TOTAL ASSETS                  32,275,282 

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity Share Capital 5A 4,236,346                   

Other equity 5B -712,320                     

Total                    3,524,026 

LIABILITIES

Non Current Liabilities

Borrowings 6 6,801,000                   

Current Liabilities

Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 7 16,944,967                 

ii) Trade Payable 8 500                              

iii) Other Financial Liabilities 9 5,004,788                   

Total                  21,950,255 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES                  32,275,282 

-                                 

As per our attached report of even date

For Kanu Doshi Associates LLP For and on behalf of 

 Chartered Accountants Nazara Technologies UK Ltd

 Firm Registration No. 104746W/W100096 

 Kunal Vakharia James Savio Saldanha

 Partner Director

 Membership No. 148916 

 Place : Mumbai 

Dated: May 22, 2025

LENOVO
Stamp



Nazara Technologies UK limited

Extract of Special Purpose Financial Statement 

 Statement of Standalone Profit & Loss for the period from 31st July 2024 to  31 March 2025

(in GBP)

Particulars Notes  For the period from 31st 

July 2024 to 

31st March,2025 

Income 

Revenue from operations -                                        

Other income 19 327,792                               

Total Income 327,792                               

Expenses

Finance costs 11 1,127,819                            

Other expenses 12 14,053                                 

Total expenses 1,141,872                           

Profit before exceptional items and tax (814,080)                             

Exceptional Item : -                                       

Profit before tax (814,080)                             

Tax expense:

Current tax -                                       

Deferred tax charge/ (credit) 101,760                              

Tax Adjustments of earlier years -                                       
Profit for the year from continuing operations (712,320)                             

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

    (i) Fair valuation of unquoted Investments -                                       

Total Comprehensive Income for the year and Other 

Comprehensive Income                              -712,320 

Earnings per equity share:

-Basic -712.32                                

Diluted (712.32)                               

As per our attached report of even date For and on behalf of 

For Kanu Doshi Associates LLP Nazara Technologies UK Limited

 Chartered Accountants 

 Firm Registration No. 104746W/W100096 

 Kunal Vakharia James Savio Saldanha

 Partner Director

 Membership No. 148916 

 Place : Mumbai 

Dated: May 22, 2025

LENOVO
Stamp



Extract of Special Purpose Financial Statement 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net Profit before Tax (814,080)            

Adjusted for:

Finance Cost 1,127,819             

Interest Income (327,792)               

Dividend Received -                         

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 800,027                (14,053)              

Adjusted for:

(Increase)/Decrease in Other Financial Assets (309,618)               

(Decrease)/Increase in Trade Payables 500                         

(Decrease)/Increase in Other Current Financial Liabilities 5,004,788             

Cash Generated from Operations 4,695,670             4,681,617          

Taxes Paid (Net of tax refund received) -                      

Net Cash From Operating Activities 4,681,617          

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Investments (22,021,993)          

Loans (5,976,931)            

Interest 327,792                 

Dividend Received -                         

(27,671,132)          

Net Cash from Investing Activities (27,671,132)      

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Finance Cost (1,127,819)            

Repayment of Short-Term Borrowings 16,944,967           

Long-Term Borrowings accepted 6,801,000             

Share Capital 4,236,346             

26,854,494           

Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities 26,854,494        

Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalent during the Year 3,864,980          

Cash and Cash equivalents as at beginning of the period -                         

Foreign Exchange Gain/ Loss

Cash and Cash equivalents as at the end of the period 3,864,980             

Dated: May 22, 2025
For Kanu Doshi Associates LLP For and on behalf of the Board

 Chartered Accountants 

 Firm Registration No. 104746W/W100096 

 Kunal Vakharia 

 Partner Director

 Membership No. 148916 

 Place : Mumbai 

Dated: May 22, 2025

James Savio Saldanha

Nazara Technologies UK limited

Standalone Cash Flow for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31 2025

PARTICULARS
March 31 2025

AMT. (GBP)

Nazara Technologies UK Limited

LENOVO
Stamp



Nazara Technologies UK limited

Notes forming part of special purpose financial statements for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31 2025

(in GBP)

Note 

no

Particulars  As at 31 March 

2025 

1 i  Non-current investments

Unquoted

Investment in equity shares of  Subsidiaries

Unquoted equity shares, at cost

1. Fusebox Games Ltd 22,021,993            

Total of unquoted shares 22,021,993            

Total 22,021,993            

2 Loans

Datawrkz UK Ltd 1,991,051              

Fusebox Games Ltd 3,985,880              

Total 5,976,931              

Financial asset -Current

3 Cash and Cash Equivalent 

 (ii) Account in GBP 3,864,980              

Total 3,864,980              

4 Others Financial Assets

Unsecured considered good

 Interest Receivable 309,618                  

Total 309,618                  



Nazara Technologies UK limited

Notes forming part of special purpose financial statements for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31 2025

(in GBP)

Note 

no

Particulars  As at 31 March 

2025 

5A Equity 

Equity share capital

4,236,346              

Total 4,236,346              

Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the company

Name of share holders 

 Number & % of 

holding 

Nazara Techonologies Limited

 4,23,63,46,000 

Shares

(100% holding) 

Other Equity

Dated: May 22, 2025Other Reserves

 Retained Earnings -712,320                 

 Total Total -712,320                 

6 Borrowings, Non Current

Loan from Kiddopia 6,801,000              

(Repayable on October 31 2029 in a single transaction) Total 6,801,000              

7 Borrowings, Current

Loan from Nazara Technologies Limited 16,944,967            

(Repayable on demand) Total 16,944,967            

8 Trade Payables (Measured at amortized cost)

Dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises -                           

Dues of other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 500                          

Total 500                          

9 Other Financial Liabilities

 Provision for expenses 1,000                       

 Interest Accrued 1,127,819              

Consideration Payable 3,875,969              

Total 5,004,788              

4,23,63,46,000 shares of GBP 0.001 each 



Nazara Technologies UK limited

Notes forming part of special purpose financial statements for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31 2025

(in GBP)

Note 

no
Particulars

 For the period from 31st July 

2024 to 

31st March,2025 

10  Other income 

 Interest Income on loans given 309,618                                      

 Interest on Fixed Deposits 18,174                                        

327,792                                      



Nazara Technologies UK limited

Notes forming part of special purpose financial statements for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31 2025

(in GBP)

Note 

no
Particulars

 For the period from 31st July 

2024 to 

31st March,2025 

11  Finance Cost 

 Interest on Loan Taken 1,127,819                                   

1,127,819                                   

12  Other expenses 

Legal and Professional Fees 500                                              

Director Sitting fees 10,820                                        

 Travelling and Conveyance 1,638                                          

 Audit fees 1,000                                          

 Miscellanous expenses 95                                                

14,053                                        



Statement of changes in equity for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31,2025

A. Equity share capital (in GBP)

Particulars Amount

As at April 01, 2024 -                          

Changes in equity share capital 4,236,346              

As at March 31 2025 4,236,346             

B. Other equity (in GBP)

Retained Earnings Total

As at April 1 2024 -                            
Profit for the year -712,320                  -712,320                
Other comprehensive income -                            -                           
Total comprehensive income for the year -712,320                  -712,320                

As at March 31 2025 -712,320                  -712,320                

As per our attached report of even date

For Kanu Doshi Associates LLP For and on behalf of 

Chartered Accountants Nazara Technologies UK Ltd

Firm Registration No. 104746W/W100096

Kunal Vakharia James Savio Saldanha

Partner Director

Membership No. 148916

Place : Mumbai

Dated :

Reserves and surplus

Nazara Technologies UK limited

Extract of special purpose financial statements as at for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31,2025

Particulars



Nazara Technologies UK limited

Notes forming part of special purpose financial statements for the period from July 31 2024 to March 31 2025

23 Related party disclosures

(i) Names of Related Parties and related parties relationship:

(A) Holding Company

(B) Subsidiary 

Companies

(C) Sister Concern 

Company

Nazara Technologies Limited Fusebox Games Limited Datawrkz UK Limited

Kiddopia Inc

ii) Details of transaction with related parties mentioned in (i) above:

(Amount in GBP)

Nature of Transactions (A) Holding Company

(B) Subsidiary 

Companies

(C) Sister Concern 

Company

1 Interest Charged By Nazara Technologies Limited 876,033                                    

2 Loan given by Nazara Technologies Limited 16,944,985                              

3 Share capital issued by Nazara Technologies Limited 4,236,346                                 

4 Loan outstanding to Nazara Technologies Limited 16,944,967                              

5 Interest Accrued to Nazara Technologies Limited 876,033                                    

6 Investment made in Fusebox Games Limited 22,021,993                      

7 Interest income from Fusebox Games Limited 204,611                           

8 Loan given to Fusebox Games Limited 3,985,880                        

9 Interest receivable from Fusebox Games Limited 204,611                           

10 Loan given to Datawrkz UK Ltd 3,341,051                            

11 Loan repaid by Datawrkz UK Ltd -                                             -1,350,000                          

12 Loan receivable from Datawrkz UK Ltd 1,991,051                            

13 Interest income from Datawrkz UK Ltd 105,007                               

14 Interest receivable from Datawrkz UK Ltd 105,007                               

15 Loan taken from Kiddopia Inc 6,801,000                            

16 Interest charged by  Kiddopia Inc 251,786                               

17 Interest Accrued to Kiddopia Inc 251,786                               


